Soft Match Balance By County
As of February 29, 2024

The Soft Match bridge program permits a county to build a bridge on any county road not on the Federal-aid Secondary system and receive credit for
80% of eligible costs. The credit is used as a county's share of matching funds for a Federal-aid bridge replacement or rehabilitation project at another

location.

County
Apportionment
3001
3002
3005
3006
3010
3012
3013
3014
3018
3019
3020
3021
3022
3024
3026
3028
3030
3032
3033
3034
3036
3037
3039
3040
3047
3048

County Name
ADAMS COUNTY
ANTELOPE COUNTY
BLAINE COUNTY
BOONE COUNTY
BUFFALO COUNTY
BUTLER COUNTY
CASS COUNTY
CEDAR COUNTY
CLAY COUNTY
COLFAX COUNTY
CUMING COUNTY
CUSTER COUNTY
DAKOTA COUNTY
DAWSON COUNTY
DIXON COUNTY
DOUGLAS COUNTY
FILLMORE COUNTY
FRONTIER COUNTY
FURNAS COUNTY
GAGE COUNTY
GARFIELD COUNTY
GOSPER COUNTY
GREELEY COUNTY
HALL COUNTY
HOWARD COUNTY
JEFFERSON COUNTY

Balance

974,068.00
286,699.21
246,249.16
237,751.74
353,729.79

30,164.57
940,983.62
380,189.71
262,914.19

1,177,489.16

527,909.82
510.87
120,157.20
52,367.67
240,458.87
424,940.67
804,144.50
156,224.64
47,710.32
244,741.82
39,048.13
53,684.71
8,307.98
673,207.99
7,565.06
360,423.92

34

County
Apportionment
3050
3052
3054
3056
3059
3061
3063
3064
3065
3066
3067
3069
3070
3071
3074
3076
3079
3080
3084
3085
3089
3090
3091
3092
3093

County Name
KEARNEY COUNTY
KEYA PAHA COUNTY
KNOX COUNTY
LINCOLN COUNTY
MADISON COUNTY
MERRICK COUNTY
NANCE COUNTY
NEMAHA COUNTY
NUCKOLLS COUNTY
OTOE COUNTY
PAWNEE COUNTY
PHELPS COUNTY
PIERCE COUNTY
PLATTE COUNTY
RICHARDSON COUNTY
SALINE COUNTY
SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY
SEWARD COUNTY
STANTON COUNTY
THAYER COUNTY
WASHINGTON COUNTY
WAYNE COUNTY
WEBSTER COUNTY
WHEELER COUNTY
YORK COUNTY

Balance

43,405.72
232,446.58
104,795.52
445,851.44

73,794.22

62,593.12

59,816.04
228,389.73
409,062.75
734,569.59
218,953.29
148,419.38
536,115.46

28,746.69

16,853.05

1,458,276.35

7,401.71
8,307.67

1,170,419.68

214,967.61

1,482,778.24

373,455.61
295,358.84

56,182.66
488,545.44



	0b SAVE Table of Contents FY-24 February
	Page 1 SAVE Narrative-Statement Of Net Assets Update
	Page 2 Statement of Net Assets
	Page 3 SAVE  Narrative-Statement Of Operations
	Page 4 Statement of Operations
	Page 5 SAVE Narrative-Balance Sheet By Fund
	Page 6 Balance Sheet by Fund
	Page 7 Fund Balances and Investment Earnings February 2024
	Page 8 Fund Balances-Monthly Low Point New Layout February 2024
	Page 9 Aero Financial February 2024
	Page 10  Aero Financial  FY24 YTD REVISED
	Page 11 Aero Fund Balances-Monthly Low Point February 2024
	Page 12 SAVE This page intentionally left blank
	Page 13 SAVE Roads Division Receipts Narrative
	Chart

	Page 14 Roads Division Receipts
	Page 15 Agency Summary by Resource
	Page 16 Agency Summary by Program
	Page 17 Program Status Report Feb 2024
	Page 18 Program Status Report Fiscal Year to Date
	Page 19 Agency Summary by Organizational Element
	Page 20 Highway Construction Contract Lettings FY
	Page 21 Lincoln Sout Beltway
	Page 22 SAVE This page intentionally left blank
	Page 23 SAVE Federal Apportionment Definitions
	Page 24 Apportioned Federal Funds
	Page 25 Status of Federal Apportionments
	Page 26 Status of Obligation Authority
	Page 27 Expense Summary by Road System
	Page 28 Expense Summary by Road System by Financing Participant
	Page 29 Expense Summary by Work Phase
	Page 30 Expense Summary by Financing Participant
	Page 31 Build Nebraska Act
	Page 32 Transportation Innovation Act
	Page 33 SAVE Federal Funds Purchase Program
	Page 34 Soft Match



