Soft Match Balance By County

As of February 29, 2024

The Soft Match bridge program permits a county to build a bridge on any county road not on the Federal-aid Secondary system and receive credit for 80% of eligible costs. The credit is used as a county's share of matching funds for a Federal-aid bridge replacement or rehabilitation project at another location.

County		
Apportionment	County Name	Balance
3001	ADAMS COUNTY	974,068.00
3002	ANTELOPE COUNTY	286,699.21
3005	BLAINE COUNTY	246,249.16
3006	BOONE COUNTY	237,751.74
3010	BUFFALO COUNTY	353,729.79
3012	BUTLER COUNTY	30,164.57
3013	CASS COUNTY	940,983.62
3014	CEDAR COUNTY	380,189.71
3018	CLAY COUNTY	262,914.19
3019	COLFAX COUNTY	1,177,489.16
3020	CUMING COUNTY	527,909.82
3021	CUSTER COUNTY	510.87
3022	DAKOTA COUNTY	120,157.20
3024	DAWSON COUNTY	52,367.67
3026	DIXON COUNTY	240,458.87
3028	DOUGLAS COUNTY	424,940.67
3030	FILLMORE COUNTY	804,144.50
3032	FRONTIER COUNTY	156,224.64
3033	FURNAS COUNTY	47,710.32
3034	GAGE COUNTY	244,741.82
3036	GARFIELD COUNTY	39,048.13
3037	GOSPER COUNTY	53,684.71
3039	GREELEY COUNTY	8,307.98
3040	HALL COUNTY	673,207.99
3047	HOWARD COUNTY	7,565.06
3048	JEFFERSON COUNTY	360,423.92

County		
Apportionment	County Name	Balance
3050	KEARNEY COUNTY	43,405.72
3052	KEYA PAHA COUNTY	232,446.58
3054	KNOX COUNTY	104,795.52
3056	LINCOLN COUNTY	445,851.44
3059	MADISON COUNTY	73,794.22
3061	MERRICK COUNTY	62,593.12
3063	NANCE COUNTY	59,816.04
3064	NEMAHA COUNTY	228,389.73
3065	NUCKOLLS COUNTY	409,062.75
3066	OTOE COUNTY	734,569.59
3067	PAWNEE COUNTY	218,953.29
3069	PHELPS COUNTY	148,419.38
3070	PIERCE COUNTY	536,115.46
3071	PLATTE COUNTY	28,746.69
3074	RICHARDSON COUNTY	16,853.05
3076	SALINE COUNTY	1,458,276.35
3079	SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY	7,401.71
3080	SEWARD COUNTY	8,307.67
3084	STANTON COUNTY	1,170,419.68
3085	THAYER COUNTY	214,967.61
3089	WASHINGTON COUNTY	1,482,778.24
3090	WAYNE COUNTY	373,455.61
3091	WEBSTER COUNTY	295,358.84
3092	WHEELER COUNTY	56,182.66
3093	YORK COUNTY	488,545.44